

ROOT STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BID TAB

City of Crest Hill

Tabulation of Bids

County: Will Date: 4/17/2018
 Local Agency: City of Crest Hill Time: 10:00
 Section: NA Appropriation:
 Estimate: 541,194.20

Attended By: Joe Antoniolli, Dave Vandervelde, Kelly Gibbons

Name of Bidder:	Austin-Tyler Construction Co.	PT Ferro Construction Co.	D. Construction, Inc.	Fox Excavating Inc.	Bisping Construction Co., Inc	Len Cox & Sons Excavating
Address of Bidder:	23343 S Ridge Rd Elwood, IL 60421	700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433	1488 S Broadway St Coal City, IL 60416	1305 S River Dr Batavia, IL 60510	110 Ford Drive, PO Box 654 New Lenox, IL 60451	1203 Theodore St Crest Hill, IL 60403
Proposal Guarantee Terms:	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal
Approved Engineer's Estimate						

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Austin-Tyler Construction Co.		PT Ferro Construction Co.		D. Construction, Inc.		Fox Excavating Inc.		Bisping Construction Co., Inc		Len Cox & Sons Excavating			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	TREE REMOVAL (6-15 UNITS)	UNIT	400	25.00	\$ 10,000.00	25.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.01	\$ 4.00	27.50	\$ 11,000.00	30.00	\$ 12,000.00	29.75	\$ 11,900.00	40.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS)	UNIT	400	30.00	\$ 12,000.00	35.00	\$ 14,000.00	0.01	\$ 4.00	38.50	\$ 15,400.00	40.00	\$ 16,000.00	41.65	\$ 16,660.00	50.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	60	70.00	\$ 4,200.00	50.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.60	99.00	\$ 5,940.00	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	89.44	\$ 5,366.40	200.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	170	50.00	\$ 8,500.00	5.00	\$ 850.00	10.00	\$ 1,700.00	6.00	\$ 1,020.00	5.00	\$ 850.00	70.00	\$ 11,900.00	40.00	\$ 6,800.00
5	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURE REMOVAL	SQ FT	180	20.00	\$ 3,600.00	6.00	\$ 1,080.00	17.25	\$ 3,105.00	10.00	\$ 1,800.00	10.00	\$ 1,800.00	21.19	\$ 3,814.20	30.00	\$ 5,400.00
6	EXPLORATION TRENCH, 52" DEPTH	FOOT	200	40.00	\$ 8,000.00	5.00	\$ 1,000.00	25.00	\$ 5,000.00	11.00	\$ 2,200.00	40.00	\$ 8,000.00	30.10	\$ 6,020.00	50.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	25	28.00	\$ 700.00	0.01	\$ 0.25	20.00	\$ 500.00	25.00	\$ 625.00	100.00	\$ 2,500.00	38.23	\$ 955.75	65.00	\$ 1,625.00
8	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1100	35.00	\$ 38,500.00	0.01	\$ 11.00	33.50	\$ 36,850.00	35.00	\$ 38,500.00	35.00	\$ 38,500.00	43.33	\$ 47,663.00	55.00	\$ 60,500.00
9	SODDING	SQ YD	1100	12.00	\$ 13,200.00	8.75	\$ 9,625.00	8.75	\$ 9,625.00	6.60	\$ 7,260.00	15.00	\$ 16,500.00	27.37	\$ 30,107.00	12.00	\$ 13,200.00
10	SEEDING CLASS 1	ACRE	0.77	4,000.00	\$ 3,080.00	5,700.00	\$ 4,389.00	17,650.00	\$ 13,590.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,232.00	6,000.00	\$ 4,620.00	9,542.61	\$ 7,347.81	25,000.00	\$ 19,250.00
11	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	3700	2.50	\$ 9,250.00	1.70	\$ 6,290.00	1.50	\$ 5,550.00	1.65	\$ 6,105.00	2.00	\$ 7,400.00	0.90	\$ 3,330.00	3.00	\$ 11,100.00
12	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1700	3.00	\$ 5,100.00	2.00	\$ 3,400.00	2.00	\$ 3,400.00	2.20	\$ 3,740.00	3.00	\$ 5,100.00	4.65	\$ 7,905.00	4.00	\$ 6,800.00
13	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	60	300.00	\$ 18,000.00	25.00	\$ 1,500.00	25.00	\$ 1,500.00	27.00	\$ 1,620.00	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	119.00	\$ 7,140.00	35.00	\$ 2,100.00
14	INLET FILTERS	EACH	35	35.00	\$ 1,225.00	95.00	\$ 3,325.00	100.00	\$ 3,500.00	100.00	\$ 3,500.00	150.00	\$ 5,250.00	148.75	\$ 5,206.25	185.00	\$ 6,475.00
15	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1034	3.00	\$ 3,102.00	6.50	\$ 6,721.00	4.00	\$ 4,136.00	10.00	\$ 10,340.00	10.00	\$ 10,340.00	6.54	\$ 6,762.36	10.00	\$ 10,340.00
16	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	861	2.50	\$ 2,152.50	3.75	\$ 3,228.75	2.00	\$ 1,722.00	2.00	\$ 1,722.00	8.00	\$ 6,888.00	6.23	\$ 5,364.03	4.00	\$ 3,444.00
17	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	45	15.00	\$ 675.00	20.00	\$ 900.00	0.01	\$ 0.45	20.00	\$ 900.00	45.00	\$ 2,025.00	48.38	\$ 2,177.10	15.00	\$ 675.00
18	CLASS "D" PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	325	50.00	\$ 16,250.00	0.01	\$ 3.25	65.00	\$ 21,125.00	45.00	\$ 14,625.00	50.00	\$ 16,250.00	77.35	\$ 25,138.75	90.00	\$ 29,250.00
19	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	90	3.00	\$ 270.00	1.00	\$ 90.00	1.50	\$ 135.00	2.00	\$ 180.00	10.00	\$ 900.00	7.10	\$ 639.00	10.00	\$ 900.00
20	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	25	40.00	\$ 1,000.00	40.00	\$ 1,000.00	35.00	\$ 875.00	45.00	\$ 1,125.00	50.00	\$ 1,250.00	44.49	\$ 1,112.25	55.00	\$ 1,375.00
21	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	1940	0.05	\$ 97.00	0.01	\$ 19.40	0.01	\$ 19.40	0.01	\$ 19.40	1.00	\$ 1,940.00	0.01	\$ 19.40	1.00	\$ 1,940.00
22	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	194	0.05	\$ 9.70	0.01	\$ 1.94	0.01	\$ 1.94	0.01	\$ 1.94	1.00	\$ 194.00	0.01	\$ 1.94	1.00	\$ 194.00
23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	175	65.00	\$ 11,375.00	75.00	\$ 13,125.00	86.00	\$ 15,050.00	67.40	\$ 11,795.00	85.00	\$ 14,875.00	102.34	\$ 17,909.50	95.00	\$ 16,625.00
24	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	80	70.00	\$ 5,600.00	97.00	\$ 7,760.00	88.00	\$ 7,040.00	68.95	\$ 5,516.00	95.00	\$ 7,600.00	104.72	\$ 8,377.60	100.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	190	15.00	\$ 2,850.00	16.00	\$ 3,040.00	15.00	\$ 2,850.00	10.00	\$ 1,900.00	15.00	\$ 2,850.00	8.11	\$ 5,490.90	10.00	\$ 1,900.00
26	HIGH-EARLY STRENGTH PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	190	65.00	\$ 12,350.00	68.00	\$ 12,920.00	75.00	\$ 14,250.00	80.00	\$ 15,200.00	100.00	\$ 19,000.00	90.58	\$ 17,210.20	100.00	\$ 19,000.00
27	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1000	3.00	\$ 3,000.00	10.00	\$ 10,000.00	2.50	\$ 2,500.00	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	5.00	\$ 5,000.00	3.94	\$ 3,940.00	4.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1000	8.00	\$ 8,000.00	9.00	\$ 9,000.00	8.00	\$ 8,000.00	6.50	\$ 6,500.00	10.00	\$ 10,000.00	9.09	\$ 9,090.00	13.00	\$ 13,000.00
29	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	500	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	15.00	\$ 7,500.00	11.00	\$ 5,500.00	8.00	\$ 4,000.00	10.00	\$ 5,000.00	6.04	\$ 3,020.00	5.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE M3.12	FOOT	350	25.00	\$ 8,750.00	28.00	\$ 9,800.00	27.25	\$ 9,537.50	25.00	\$ 6,250.00	40.00	\$ 14,000.00	31.86	\$ 11,081.00	35.00	\$ 12,250.00
31	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HIGH-EARLY DEPRESSED	FOOT	150	35.00	\$ 5,250.00	29.00	\$ 4,350.00	28.25	\$ 4,237.50	35.00	\$ 5,250.00	50.00	\$ 7,500.00	33.81	\$ 5,071.50	55.00	\$ 8,250.00
32	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	90	15.00	\$ 1,350.00	25.00	\$ 2,250.00	10.00	\$ 900.00	12.00	\$ 1,080.00	15.00	\$ 1,350.00	40.45	\$ 3,640.50	20.00	\$ 1,800.00
33	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE	EACH	3	300.00	\$ 900.00	800.00	\$ 2,400.00	275.00	\$ 825.00	800.00	\$ 2,400.00	500.00	\$ 1,500.00	235.06	\$ 705.18	950.00	\$ 2,850.00
34	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 8"	FOOT	280	30.00	\$ 8,400.00	30.00	\$ 8,400.00	27.00	\$ 7,560.00	45.00	\$ 12,600.00	30.00	\$ 8,400.00	55.41	\$ 15,514.80	40.00	\$ 11,200.00
35	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	FOOT	185	40.00	\$ 7,400.00	30.00	\$ 5,550.00	33.00	\$ 6,105.00	51.00	\$ 9,435.00	35.00	\$ 6,475.00	57.49	\$ 10,635.65	40.00	\$ 7,400.00
36	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12"	FOOT	370	45.00	\$ 16,650.00	38.00	\$ 14,060.00	33.00	\$ 12,210.00	57.00	\$ 21,090.00	35.00	\$ 12,950.00	80.60	\$ 29,822.00	40.00	\$ 14,800.00
37	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15"	FOOT	275	45.00	\$ 12,375.00	34.00	\$ 9,350.00	30.00	\$ 8,250.00	57.00	\$ 15,675.00	42.00	\$ 11,550.00	84.93	\$ 23,355.75	47.00	\$ 12,925.00
38	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 15"	FOOT	315	50.00	\$ 15,750.00	36.00	\$ 11,340.00	31.00	\$ 9,765.00	63.00	\$ 19,845.00	42.00	\$ 13,230.00	84.96	\$ 26,762.40	50.00	\$ 15,750.00
39	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 21"	FOOT	555	50.00	\$ 27,750.00	46.00	\$ 25,530.00	47.00	\$ 26,085.00	72.00	\$ 39,960.00	47.00	\$ 26,085.00	94.72	\$ 52,569.60	65.00	\$ 36,075.00
40	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 24"	FOOT	175	55.00	\$ 9,625.00	69.00	\$ 12,075.00	53.00	\$ 9,275.00	79.00	\$ 13,825.00	52.00	\$ 9,100.00	99.88	\$ 17,479.00	75.00	\$ 13,125.00
41	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 30"	FOOT	690	70.00	\$ 48,300.00	70.00	\$ 48,300.00	75.00	\$ 51,750.00	99.00	\$ 68,310.00	60.00	\$ 41,400.00	113.74	\$ 78,480.60	90.00	\$ 62,100.00
42	WATER VALVES, 8"	EACH	2	1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,757.61	\$ 3,515.22	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
43	VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 CLOSED LID	EACH	2	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,263.16	\$ 2,526.32	1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
44	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	6	1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	1,854.55	\$ 11,127.30	2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00
45	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, MOUNTABLE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	2	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	2,145.29	\$ 4,290.58	2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
46	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, MOUNTABLE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	2	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,986.78	\$ 5,973.56	2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00
47	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	5	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	1,142.76	\$ 5,713.80	1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
48	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER, MOUNTABLE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	5	1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	1,351.96	\$ 6,759.80	1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
49	INLETS, TYPE A, MOUNTABLE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	6	1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	1,378.32	\$ 8,269.92	1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
50	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 OPEN LID FRAME & GRATE	EACH	6	2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	3,650.00	\$ 21,900.00	2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	2,882.68	\$ 17,296.08	4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" LINE	FOOT	60	15.00	\$ 900.00	9.50	\$ 570.00	12.00	\$ 720.00	13.20	\$ 792.00	25.00	\$ 1,500.00	21.42	\$ 1,285.20	25.00	\$ 1,500.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 12" LINE	FOOT	250	10.00	\$ 2,500.00	5.00	\$ 1,250.00	6.00	\$ 1,500.00	6.60	\$ 1,650.00	7.00	\$ 1,750.00	10.71	\$ 2,677.50	15.00	\$ 3,750.00
53	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	15	150.00	\$ 2,250.00	0.01	\$ 0.15	0.01	\$ 0.15	100.00							